Form PTO -1619			Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99			tent and Trademark Offic DKT. 7685-AMER-USA
() () () () () () () () () () () () () (	10-28-1999	1	
REC		ET	
	101182441		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra		e attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).
	Conveyance Type		(-) <b>F</b> J()
Submission Type (X) New	(X) Assignment	() Security Agreen	nent o
	() License	() Change of Nam	
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#			
( ) Correction of PTO Error	() Merger	() Other	
() Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		U.S. Government	
	(For	Use ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)
( ) Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	( ) D	epartmental File ( ) Se	cret File
Conveying Party(ies) ()Mark	if additional names of conv	eying parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1) <u>ROY E. STINER</u>			Month Day Year 10/12/99
Name (line 2)			
			Execution Date Month Day Year
Second Party 09/4/958/ Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)	<u> </u>		
Receiving Party ()Mark	if additional names of recei	ving parties attached	( ) If document to be recorded i
Name (line 1) <u>BRUNSWICK CORPORATION</u>			an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1) <u>1 North Field Court</u>			domestic representative is attached. ( <i>Designation</i>
Address (line 2)			must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Lake Forest,	IL/U.S.	<u>60045-4811</u>	
city	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Addres	S Enter for th	e first Receiving Party on	ly.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	[	
0/26/1999 NGORDON 00000021 09419581			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

## PATENT REEL: 010331 FRAME: 0485

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telep	hone Number <u>918/599-</u>	0621			
Name <u>Dennis D. Brown</u>						
Address (line 1) FELLERS, SNIDER, BLANKENSHIP, BAILEY & TIPPENS, P.C.						
Address (line 2) .321 SOUTH BOSTON, SUITE 800						
Address (line 3) TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74103-3318						
Address (line 4)						
Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.   #						
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	ıber(s)	( ) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Patent Application Number(	s)	Pater	nt Number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. 10/12/1999						
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number	РСТ	РСТ	РСТ			
only if a U.S. Application Number	РСТ	РСТ	РСТ			
has not been assigned.	101	101	101			
Number of Properties	Enter the total numb	#				
Fee AmountFee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):Method of Payment:Enclosed (X)Deposit AccountDeposit Account ()			\$40.00			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # <u>06-0540</u>						
Authorization to charge additional fees:						
	Authorization	to that ge additional lees:	Yes (X) No ()			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
DENNIS D. BROWN Image: Construction of the second			<u></u> Date			
	<u> </u>					

PATENT REEL: 010331 FRAME: 0486 ٦

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, ROY E. STINER, of Owasso, Oklahoma, have invented a "CONVERTIBLE GAS-BURNING APPLIANCE" which is described and claimed in the United States patent application filed herewith (referred to hereinafter as "APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, Brunswick Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1 North Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045-4811, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE, I, ROY E. STINER, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Brunswick Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and for any and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, as described in said APPLICATION; said invention, APPLICATION, and any and all Letters Patent issuing therefor to be held and enjoyed by said Brunswick Corporation, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing, or reissue application or applications for a patent based on the present APPLICATION, as well as for any other U.S. or foreign application for patent which relates to said invention.

AND I do further agree to communicate to Brunswick Corporation, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present APPLICATION or Letters Patent issuing therefrom as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

In the presence of:

10-12.7 Date

39107.1